TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 003643 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correct Assignor is Medtronic Sofamor Danek, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtronic Sofamor Danek, Inc.		09/17/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.	
Street Address:	2500 Silveus Crossing	
City:	Warsaw	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46581	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2856758	ATLANTIS VISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)505-2530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763.505.2526

Email: trademark@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy Evenson

Address Line 1: 710 Medtronic Parkway

Address Line 2: LC 340

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432-5604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T3303US2 SP00206.200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Evenson
Signature:	/Cindy L. Evenson/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0743

900090371

Date: 10/29/2007 Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment cover page#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medtronic Sofamor Danek, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), located and doing

business at 1800 Pyramid Place, Memphis, Tennessee 38132 is the record owner of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 2856758 for the mark ATLANTIS VISION;

WHEREAS, Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Indiana corporation

located and doing business at 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, Indiana 46581 is desirous

of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registration;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors

or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said trademark and said trademark

registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated

with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration.

Meditronic Sofamor Danek, Inc.

Date: 10/17/2007

By:

Michael J. Jarc

Senior Legal Counsel

T3303UST

TRADEMARK REEL: 003648 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 10/29/2007